M		00	Ŵ	17	2	9	3
	•		-		-		

(Re	equestor's Name)
(Ad	dress)
(Ad	ldress)
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	
(Bu	isiness Entity Name)
(Do	cument Number)
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only



12/15/21--01015+-008 **125.00



DEC 50 5051



ROB G. DICKINSON, GENERAL COUNSEL Ph: 208-908-5540 • Fax: 208-376-8523 E-mail: RDICKINSON@HCOLLC.COM

Cathy Tomlinson, Legal Assistant Direct: 208/908-5549 E-mail: CTOMLINSON@HCOLLC.COM

December 13, 2021

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations / Registration Section The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

RE: Foreign Filing – PCSD Schools LLC

To Business Processing Section:

Please find attached the requested cover letter and the *Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida* for filing with your office as it relates to PCSD Schools LLC. Also included with the Application are a recent copy of an Idaho Certificate of Existence, as well as certified copies of the Certificate of Organization which were issued by the Idaho Secretary of State.

<u>Prior to filing</u>, please note PCSD Schools LLC was **incorrectly** filed on-line as a *domestic* Florida LLC on 12/1/2021 (Florida #L21000509618). Upon realizing this error, I phoned your office and was advised to dissolve this filing and then re-apply as a *foreign* LLC (said application is attached). A copy of the dissolution for the Florida LLC filed on 12/9/21 is also attached for reference purposes. I am hopeful the use of PCSD Schools LLC can still be used for this foreign filing without any issue.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$125.00 representing the required registration fee. Please forward a file stamped copy to my attention at your earliest convenience either by email or mail.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact me at the number and/or e-mail noted above. Thank you,

Sincerely.

HAWKINS COMPANIES LLC

Cathy Jonlinon Cathy Tomlinson

Cathy Tomfinson Legal Assistant to Rob Dickinson

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

PCSD SCHOOLS LLC

SUBJECT:

,

.

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

н r

,

Hawkins Companies LLC Firm/Company 855 W Broad Street, Suite 300 Address Boise, ID 83702 City/State and Zip Code sosnotices@hcolle.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please call: Cathy Tomlinson at (208 / Area Code) Mame of Contact Person at (Area Code) Mailing Address: Street Address: Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Citallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee Fallahassee, FL 32303 Tallahassee, FL 32303		Name of Person
Firm/Company 855 W Broad Street, Suite 300 Address Boise, ID 83702 City/State and Zip Code sosnotices@hcollc.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please call: Cathy Tomlinson at (208) Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Cathy State and Zip Code Street Address: Cathy Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Cathy Corporations Division of Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE S125.00 Filing Fee S160.00 Filing Fee		Name of Person
855 W Broad Street, Suite 300 Address Boise, ID 83702 City/State and Zip Code sosnotices@hcollc.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please call: Cathy Tomlinson at () Name of Contact Person at () Daytime Telephone Number Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Pallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N, Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Cathy Tomling Fee	Hawkins Companies LLC	
Address Boise, ID 83702 City/State and Zip Code sosnotices@hcolle.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please call: Cathy Tomlinson Address: Cathy Tomlinson Area Code Mame of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number Mane of Contact Person Area Code Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Pallahassee, FL 32314 Catlos Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Street Address: City Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Catlos Colspan="2">Catlos Colspan="2">Catlos Colspan="2">Catlos Colspan="2">Catlos Colspan="2">Catlos Colspan="2">Catlos Colspan=		Firm/Company
Boise, ID 83702 City/State and Zip Code sosnotices@hcollc.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please call: Cathy Tomlinson Area Code Mame of Contact Person Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Callahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE S155.00 Filing Fee S160.00 Filing Fee	855 W Broad Street, Suite 300	
City/State and Zip Code sosnotices@hcolle.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please call: Cathy Tomlinson Area Code Name of Contact Person Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Callahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE \$160.00 Filing Fee S125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee \$155.00 Filing Fee \$160.00 Filing Fee		Address
sosnotices@hcollc.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please call: Cathy Tomlinson Cathy Tomlinson Area Code Name of Contact Person Mate (Boise, 1D 83702	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please call: Cathy Tomlinson Au (208 (C	ity/State and Zip Code
r information concerning this matter, please call: Cathy Tomlinson at {208 908-5549 Name of Contact Person at {208 908-5549 Mane of Contact Person at {208 908-5549 Division of Corporations Division of Corporations 908-5549 P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee 110 Fallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 110 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Tallahassee, FL 32303 110 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: 110 110 Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 110 110 S125.00 F	sosnotices@hcollc.com	
Cathy Tomlinson 208 908-5549 Name of Contact Person at {} Daytime Telephone Number Mailing Address: Street Address: Daytime Telephone Number Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Fallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE S125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & [] \$155.00 Filing Fee & [] \$160.00 Filing Fee	E-mail address: (to be	e used for future annual report notification)
Cathy Tomlinson 208 908-5549 Name of Contact Person at {} Daytime Telephone Number Mailing Address: Street Address: Daytime Telephone Number Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Fallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE S125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & [] \$155.00 Filing Fee & [] \$160.00 Filing Fee		5L.
at () Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number Mailing Address: Street Address: Daytime Telephone Number Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Fallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE S125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee	er mformation concerning this matter, please ca	11.
Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number Mailing Address: Street Address: Description Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Street Address: Fallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE S155.00 Filing Fee S1500 Filing	Cathy Tomlinson	at (
Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Pallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE \$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00	Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Fallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE ■ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee		
P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Fallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE ■ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee	Mailing Address:	
Tallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE ■ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee		Registration Section
Tallahassee, FL 32303 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE \$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$1560.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 F	Registration Section Division of Corporations	Registration Section Division of Corporations
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE \$125.00 Filing Fee \$	Registration Section Division of Corporations	Registration Section Division of Corporations
Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE \$125.00 Filing Fee \$\Box \$130.00 Filing Fee & \$\Box \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$\Box \$160.00 Filing Fee \$\Box \$100.00 Filing Fee \$\Box \$100.00	Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee
🖹 \$125.00 Filing Fee 👘 🔲 \$130.00 Filing Fee & 👘 \$155.00 Filing Fee & 👘 \$160.00 Filing F	Registration Section	Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
	Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303
Certificate of Status Certified Copy of Status &	Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEF	Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 PARTMENT OF STATE

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-UMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

PCSD SCHOOLS LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

	ine adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo		•	• •	
Idaho		3			
(Jurisdiction under the law of wh	ich foreign limited liability company is organized)		(FEI number, if a	pplicable}	
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, it prior to r (See sections 605 0901 & 605 0905, F.S. to determin	egistratio	n.)	-	
	(See sections 605 0901 & 605 0905, F.S. to determin	ie penalty			
855 W Broad Street, Su	ite 300	6	855 W Broad Street, Suite 300		
treet Address of Principal Office)		0.	(Mailing Address)		,
Boise, ID \$3702			Boise, ID \$3702		
					-c
				• •	· PH
					<u>- r</u> ,
Name and street address	of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT	accentable)		· · · ·
Name and <u>succeatures</u>	jor rionda registered agents (r.o. box	<u></u>			c)
	Legalinc Corporate Services Inc.				
Name:					
Office Address:	5237 Summerlin Commons Blvd., Suite				
	Fort Myers		33907		
	(City)		, Florida(Zin code)	-	

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

. .

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacit	Name and Address:	
■Manager	GRH Management LLC	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	Member	Address:	
□Authorized	Boise, ID 83702	Authorized		
Person		Person		<u>.</u>
□Other	Other	Other		□Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized		Authorized		
Person		Person		
□Other	Other	□Other	<u>-</u> .	Dother
	N		News	
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized		Authorized		
Person		Person		
Other	Other	□Other		□Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Brian Huffaker Typed or printed name of signce

	Lawerence Denney Secretary of State Business Office 450 North 4th Street PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720
December 1, 2021	
Request Type: Certificate of Existence/Filing	Issuance Date: 12/01/2021
Request #: 0004509380	Copies Requested: 0
Receipt #: 000578348	
Regarding: PCSD Schools LLC	
Filing Type: Limited Liability Company (D) File # : 4499089
Formation/Qualification Date: 11/16/2021	
Status: Active-Existing	Formation Locale: IDAHO
Duration Term: Perpetual	Inactive Date:

Certificate of Existence

I, Lawerence Denney, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, do hereby certify that effective as of the issuance date noted above

PCSD Schools LLC

is a Limited Liability Company duly formed under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above.

Lawerence Denney

Idaho Secretary of State

Processed By: Business Division

Verification #: 015328931

STATE OF IDAHO



Request Type: Certified Copies of Business			
Request #: 4526522	Issuance Date:	12/13/2021	
Receipt #: 583711	Copies Requested:	1	

I, Lawerence Denney, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, do hereby certify that **PCSD Schools** LLC, File # 4499089 was formed or qualified to do business in the State of Idaho on 11/16/2021, PCSD Schools LLC has a home jurisdiction of Idaho and is currently in an Active-Existing status.

The attached documents are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated below.

Lawerence Denney

Idaho Secretary of State

Processed By: Business Division

The attached document(s) was/were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated below:

Reference #

B0663-1641

Date Filed 11/16/2021

Filing Description

•

• •

Idaho Secretary of State PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0080 (208) 334-2301 Filing Fee: \$100.00



15	AT ST	12
12	and a	211
E		
		Ţ
		Sec.

•

STATE OF IDAHO Office of the secretary of state, Lawerence Denney CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY



File #: 0004499089

Date Filed: 11/16/2021 3:02:24 PM

Contificate of Organization Limited Liability Company Select one: Standard, Expedited or Same Day Service (s descriptions below)	ee Standard (filing fee \$100)
1. Limited Liability Company Name	
Type of Limited Liability Company	Limited Liability Company
Entity name	PCSD Schools LLC
2. The complete street address of the principal office is:	
Principal Office Addross	855 W BROAD STREET
	STE 300 BOISE, ID 83702
3. The mailing address of the principal office is:	
Mailing Address	
	855 W BROAD ST STE 300
	BOISE, ID 83702-7154
4 Registered Agent Name and Arkiress	
Registered Agent	HAWKINS REGISTERED AGENT LLC Commercial Registered Agent
	Physical Address
	855 W BROAD ST
	STE 300 BOISE, ID 83702
	Mailing Address
	855 W BROAD ST
	STE 300
	BOISE, 1D 83702
I affirm that the registered agent appointed has conse	ented to serve as registered agent for this entity.
5. Governors	
Name	Address
GRH Management LLC	855 W BROAD STREET #300 BOISE, ID 83702
Signature of Organizer:	
Cathy Tomlinson	11/16/2021
Sign Hero	Date

_;

I certify from the records of this office that PCSD SCHOOLS LLC was a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on December 1, 2021.

The document number of this limited liability company is L21000509618.

I further certify that said limited liability company was voluntarily dissolved on December 9, 2021.

for info/ref purpose -showing incorrect filing dissolved

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Eleventh day of December, 2021

Raininger Secretary of State

Authentication ID: 500377820475-121121-L21000509618

To authenticate this certificate, visit the following site, enter this ID, and then follow the instructions displayed. https://efile.sunbiz.org/certauthver.html

